MARCH 2022 - NOTTINGHAM FINALS 2021/2022

Saturday 26th March

12.30pm

Opening Ceremony

1.00pm

6.00pm

TOP CLUB SEMI-FINAL

Sunday 27th March

9.30am TOP CLUB FINAL U18 COUNTY DR SEMI FINAL
2.00pm EGHAM TROPHY FINAL UNDER 18 COUNTY DOUBLE RINK FINAL

Monday 28th March

9.30am

WOMENS SINGLES 1ST ROUND (16)

12 noon

2.30pm

WOMENS SINGLES QUARTER FINAL

5.00pm

WOMENS 060 SINGLES PRELIM ROUND

7.30pm

Tuesday 29th March

9.30am

WOMENS OVER 60 SINGLES 1ST ROUND (16) (S1)

12 noon

WOMENS OVER 60 SINGLES 1ST ROUND (16) (S2)

2.30pm

WOMENS 060 SINGLES QUARTER FINAL

5.00pm

WOMENS TWO BOWL SINGLES PRELIM ROUND

7.30pm

WOMENS TWO BOWL SINGLES 1ST ROUND (16)

Wednesday 30th March

9.30am

WOMENS 060 SINGLES SEMI FINAL

12.30pm

3.30pm

WOMENS TWO BOWL SINGLES QUARTER FINAL

5.30pm

7.30pm

Thursday 31st March

9.30am

1.30pm

FAMILY PAIRS PRE LIM ROUND

6.00pm

FAMILY PAIRS 1ST ROUND (16)

Friday 1st April

9.30am

FAMILY PAIRS QUARTER FINAL

1.30pm

FAMILY PAIRS SEMI FINAL WOMENS VIVIENNE TROPHY FINAL

6.00pm

Reserve Time

Saturday 2nd April

9.30am _ UNDER 30 CLUB DOUBLE RINK SEMI FINAL
1:30pm ATHERLEY
6.00pm I I UNDER 30 CLUB DOUBLE RINK FINAL

Sunday 3rd April

9.30am UNDER 18 SINGLES
1.30pm UNDER 18 SINGLES
6.00pm WOMENS FOURS PRELIM ROUND

Monday 4th April

9.30am

1.30pm

WOMENS FOURS 1ST ROUND (16)

6.00pm

WOMENS FOURS QUARTER FINAL

Tuesday 5th April

9.30am

WOMENS FOURS SEMI FINAL DBE CHAMP OF CHAMP SINGLES SEMI FINALS MIXED ABILITY PAIRS

1.30pm

WOMENS OVER 50s TRIPLES PRELIM ROUND

WOMENS FOURS FINAL |DBE C OF C SINGLES FINAL

6.00pm

Wednesday 6th April

9.30am

WOMENS OVER 50s TRIPLES 1ST ROUND (16)

1.30pm

WOMENS OVER 50s TRIPLES QUARTER FINAL

6.00pm

WOMENS TRIPLES PRELIM ROUND

Thursday 7th April

9.30am

WOMENS OVER 50s TRIPLES SEMI FINAL

1.30pm

WOMENS OVER 50s |
TRIPLES FINAL

6.00pm

WOMENS TRIPLES 1ST ROUND (16)

Friday 8th April

9.30am

WOMENS TRIPLES QUARTER FINAL

1.30pm

DBE CLASS PAIRS PLATE

DBE NORTH V SOUTH DBE NORTH V SOUTH DBE NORTH V SOUTH WOMENS TRIPLES SEMI FINAL

6.00pm

WOMENS MASON TROPHY SEMI FINAL

Saturday 9th April

9.00am

WOMENS MASON TROPHY FINAL

1.30pm

WOMENS YETTON TROPHY FINAL

WOMENS YETTON PLATE FINAL

6.00pm

Sunday 10th April

9.30am

DBE CLASSIFIED PAIRS

EINAI _

WOMENS 060 PAIRS PRELIM ROUND

1.30pm

WOMENS 060 PAIRS 1ST ROUND (16)

6.00pm

Monday 11th April

9.30am

WOMENS 060 PAIRS QUARTER FINAL

1.30pm

WOMENS 060 PAIRS SEMI FINAL

6.00pm

WOMENS PAIRS PRELIM ROUND

Tuesday 12th April

9.30am

1.30pm

*

6.00pm

WOMENS PAIRS 1ST ROUND (16)

Wednesday 13th April

11.00am

3.00pm

WOMENS PAIRS QUARTER FINAL

Thursday 14th April

9:30am

1:30pm

5:30pm

Closing Ceremony
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